

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1334/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRP No. 6708/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JHAMUMAL VATNANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr. D.Ramakrishna reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No....CC 1694/2006.

The order of status quo passed in CC No. 1694/2006 shall be operative in this case also.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwa

1)

Court Master

Court Master