

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 1694/2006

T. VANAJA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1939 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2007 has to pay process fee and supply spare copies within a week. Dasti notice is allowed for such unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the concerned Advocate, if such respondents have filed their appearance through any advocate in any connected SLP.

Office has to verify the other connected matters. Petitioner may furnish the correct details of connected matters. Dasti notice be issued before 16th September, 2008, without fail.

List the matter on 24th September, 2008.

On receipt of information about connected SLPs, Office has to take appropriate steps.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 1694/2006

T. VANAJA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1939 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.  
Ms. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2007 has to pay process fee and supply spare copies within a week. Dasti notice is allowed for such unserved respondents, which is permitted to be served through the concerned Advocate, if such respondents have filed their appearance through any advocate in any connected SLP.

Office has to verify the other connected matters. Petitioner may furnish the correct details of connected matters. Dasti notice be issued before 16th September, 2008, without fail.

List the matter on 24th September, 2008.

On receipt of information about connected SLPs, Office has to take appropriate steps.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar