

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. I IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
CC 1694/2006T. VANAJA & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GADDA BALAIAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1939 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 4232 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 4232/2007 - Petitioner is permitted to pay process fee within a week. If process fee is not paid within a week from today, Office has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 26th November, 2008.

List the matter on 26th November, 2008.

In connected SLPS, earlier order be complied with within a week, if orders are not complied with list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. If complied with, issue notice and list the matter on 26 th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar