

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRP No. 6708/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JHAMUMAL VATNANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.11.2008)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The process fee and the spare copies of the SLP are not furnished for serving respondent Nos.31,33 and 36, in spite of the Registrar's order dated 24.9.2008. None appears for the petitioners. Hence, no ground is made for extending time. However, finally four weeks time is granted subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services committee and producing acknowledgment within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER