

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRP No. 6708/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JHAMUMAL VATNANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 19.08.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks time
to take steps to serve respondents Nos.31,33 and 36 by substituted
service. The time for depositing costs is extended by four weeks.
Failing compliance either of the orders the petition shall stand
dismissed against respondent Nos.31, 33 and 36.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master