

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRP No. 6708/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JHAMUMAL VATNANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that cost ordered to be paid has been deposited and receipt will be filed during the course of the day.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 31, 33 and 36.

Counsel for petitioner filed application for effecting service of notice by way of publication.

The prayer is allowed. Counsel is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication.

List the matter on 12.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar